HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) Department of Yoga Studies, Shimla- 171005

Dated: 06.12.2023

ADMISSION NOTICE

Following candidate (s) have been recommended for provisional admission in Ph.D. Programme in Yoga Studies (Direct Admission) without Entrance Test subject to the approval of standing committee for the session 2023-24 on the basis of JRF, P. G. Marks and other Criteria (s). The candidates (s) are directed to deposit the registration fee of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) and Ph. D. fees on or before 11.12.2023 latest by 2:00 PM. The prescribed Ph. D. registration form along with Ph. D. Fees receipt must be submitted in the office of the Department of Yoga Studies, HP University, Shimla-171005.

Although proper care and precaution has been taken while drawing the final merit list. However, any discrepancy, found if at the later stage is subject to rectification/correction/cancellation of the admission.

Sr. No	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name (Sh.)	Category
1.	Mr. Gagan Singh	Kumar Singh	HPU Genl.
2.	Ms Santosh Kumari	Kishan Chand	ST
3.	Mr. Ajay Kumar	Padam Singh	SC
4.	Mr. Mahender Singh	Bhag Singh	NFSC-JRF

Note: in case of any misrepresentation of facts or any discrepancy found in the documents supplied by the candidates, his/her admission is liable to be cancelled without any prior notice.

Denaitment of Yoga Studies

1. The SPS to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, HP University, Shimla-171005.

2. The Dean of Studies, HP University, Shimla-171005

3. The Deputy Librarian, H.P. University Library, Shimla-171005.

4. Notice Board.

Chairperson Department of Yoga Studies